FILE NO. 041128

[Ordinance setting San Francisco Community College District's fiscal year 2004-2005 property tax rate to be included in the City's overall property tax rate]

Ordinance providing revenue and levying property taxes for San Francisco Community College District purposes for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2005

Be It Ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

SECTION 1. Under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California and in conformity therewith a tax is hereby levied for San Francisco Community College District purposes, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2005, on all property, real and personal, in the City and County of San Francisco, except such property as is by law exempt from taxation, in the sum of two and six hundred eleven thousandths, nine hundred thirty-six millionths (\$0.02611936) cents on each one hundred dollars valuation of said taxable property as the same appears upon the secured assessment roll of the said City and County for said fiscal year, which said sum is hereby apportioned as follows:

For general operations, the rate of For general obligation bond debt service, the rate of Total

\$.01444422 .01167514 .02611936

Prepared By:

Controller

Approved As To Form: Dennis J. Herrera, City Attorney

BY: City Attorney

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 041128

Date Passed:

Ordinance providing revenue and levying property taxes for San Francisco Community College District purposes for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2005.

September 21, 2004 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

September 28, 2004 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval File No. 041128

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on September 28, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

9/29/04

Date Approved

File No. 041128